Code No.13-0020

2024/10/15

Distributed by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation
Manufactured by FUJIFILM Wako Pure Chemical Corporation

SPECIFICATION

Magnesium Fluoride

Wako Special Grade

REQUIREMENT

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Loss on ignition at 500 C
Acidity (as HF)

Alkalinity (as MgO)
Chloride (Cl)

Sulfate (SO4)

Heavy metals (as Pb)

Iron (Fe)

Assay

White ~ nearly white, powder
max.1.0%
max.0.05%
max.0.3%
max.0.02%
max.0.05%
max.0.01%
max.0.03%
min.98.0%

a/m

revised on 2017/06/29



