SPECIFICATION

Magnesium Fluoride

Wako Special Grade

REQUIREMENT	SPECIFICATION
Appearance	White \sim nearly white, powder
Loss on ignition at 500 $^\circ \!$	max.1.0%
Acidity (as HF)	max.0.05%
Alkalinity (as MgO)	max.0.3%
Chloride (Cl)	max.0.02%
Sulfate (SO4)	max.0.05%
Heavy metals (as Pb)	max.0.01%
Iron (Fe)	max.0.03%
Assay	min.98.0%